AAVVeerrMMeeddiiaa®®  AAVVeerrVViissiioonn  SSPPCC330000
UUsseerr  MMaannuuaall
Digital Document Camera
P / N  3 0 0 A A C F P
Made in  Taiwan
En
gl
is

RRSS--223322CC  CCoommmmuunniiccaattiioonn  FFoorrmmaatt
Start Code (1 Byte) : 0x52
Type Code (1 Byte) : 0x05
DataLength Code (1 Byte) : 0x01
Data Code (1 Byte) : Please see the Command Table for the reference.
End Code (1 Byte) : 0x53
CheckSum Code(1 Byte) : Please see the Command Table for the reference.
Format    : Start + Type  + DataLength  + Data  + End  + CheckSum
Example : 0x52 + 0x05  + 0x01  + 0x80  + 0x53 + 0xD7 (Command Power ON/OFF)
19
En
gl
is
h
Es
pa
ño
l
Po
rtu
gu
ês
繁
體
中
文
한
국
어
RRSS--223322CC  CCoommmmaanndd  TTaabbllee
FUNCTION DATA CODE CHECKSUM CODE
AWC 0x76 0x21
AF 0x97 0xC0
LAMP ON/OFF 0x75 0x22
POWER ON/OFF 0x80 0xD7
ROTATE 0x88 0xDF
CAMERA MODE 0xC0 0x97
PLAYBACK MODE 0xC1 0x96
SOURCE 0xC2 0x95
BOX ON/OFF 0x81 0xD6
VISOR ON/OFF 0x83 0xD4
POINTER ON/OFF 0x82 0xD5
COLOR 0x86 0xD1
RESIZE 0x85 0xD2
SHADE 0x87 0xD0
SPLT SCRN 0x89 0xDE
PIP 0x8A 0xDD
FULL SCREEN 0x8B 0xDC
SD/MEM 0x8D 0xDA
CAPTURE 0x8E 0xD9
DELETE 0x8F 0xD8
EFFECT 0x84 0xD3
FREEZE 0x8C 0xDB
MENU 0x91 0xC6
UP 0x92 0xC5
DOWN 0x96 0xC1
RIGHT 0x95 0xC2
LEFT 0x93 0xC4
ENTER 0x94 0xC3
ZOOM RESET 0x98 0xCF
NEAR 0x9B 0xCC
FAR 0x99 0xCE
ZOOM IN 0x9A 0xCD
ZOOM OUT 0x9C 0xCB
BRT UP 0x72 0x25
TTrroouubblleesshhoooottiinngg
This section provides useful tips describing how to solve common problems while using
the AVerVision SPC300.
There is no picture on the presentation screen.
1. Check all the connectors again as illustrated in this manual.
2. Check the remote control’s on/off switch on your display output device.
3. Verify the setting of the display output device.
4. If you are using a notebook or computer, you may have to switch the source